 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006714A-page 1
MIC5265
Features
• 2.7V to 5.5V Supply Voltage
• Low 75 μA Quiescent Current per LDO
• Thin SOT-23 or UDFN Package Options
• Low Noise: 57 µVRMS
• High PSRR: 60 dB at 1 kHz

* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
●, ▲, ▼ Pin one index is identified by a dot, delta up, or delta down (triangle
mark).
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or may not include
the corporate logo.
Underbar (_) symbol may not be to scale.
3e
3e
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006714A-page 13
MIC5265
TABLE 5-1: TSOT-23 PACKAGE OPTION MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Voltage Part Number Marking Code Voltage
MIC5265-1.5YD5 N715 1.5V MIC5265-2.85YD5 N72J 2.85V
MIC5265-1.8YD5 N718 1.8V MIC5265-2.9YD5 N729 2.9V
MIC5265-1.85YD5 N71J 1.85V MIC5265-3.0YD5 N730 3.0V
MIC5265-2.5YD5 N725 2.5V MIC5265-3.1YD5 N731 3.1V
MIC5265-2.6YD5 N726 2.6V MIC5265-3.2YD5 N732 3.2V
MIC5265-2.7YD5 N727 2.7V MIC5265-3.3YD5 N733 3.3V
MIC5265-2.8YD5 N728 2.8V — — —
TABLE 5-2: UDFN-6 PACKAGE OPTION MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Voltage
MIC5265-2.0YMT L20 2.0V
MIC5265-2.8YMT L28 2.8V
MIC5265-2.9YMT L29 2.9V
MIC5265-3.0YMT L30 3.0V
MIC5265-3.3YMT L33 3.3V
MIC5265
DS20006714A-page 14  2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006714A-page 15
MIC5265

chip data sheet DS20006714A.
• Minor text changes throughout.
• Added UDFN-6 option. Updated sections include
Features, Applications, General Description,
Package Types, Electrical Characteristics table,
Package Marking Information, and the Product
Identification System section.
MIC5265
DS20006714A-page 22  2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
NOTES:
 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006714A-page 23
MIC5265
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5625-2.5YD5-TR: MIC5265, 2.5V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT-23,
3,000/Reel
b) MIC5625-2.8YD5-TX: MIC5625, 2.8V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT-23,
3,000/Reel Reverse
c) MIC5625-5.0YD5-TR: MIC5625, 5.0V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT-23,
3,000/Reel
d) MIC5625-3.2YD5-TX: MIC5625, 3.2V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT-23,
3,000/Reel Reverse
e) MIC5625-1.85YD5-TR: MIC5625, 1.85V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT-23,
3,000/Reel
f) MIC5625-3.3YD5-TX: MIC5625, 3.3V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, 5-Lead TSOT-23,
3,000/Reel Reverse
g) MIC5625-2.0YMT-TR: MIC5625, 2.0V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, UDFN-6,
5,000/Reel
h) MIC5625-2.9YMT-TR: MIC5625, 2.9V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, UDFN-6,
5,000/Reel
i) MIC5625-3.0YMT-TR: MIC5625, 3.0V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, UDFN-6,
5,000/Reel
j) MIC5625-3.3YMT-TX: MIC5625, 3.3V Output Volt-
age, –40°C to +125°C Temp.
Range, UDFN-6,
5,000/Reel
Device: MIC5265: 150 mA µCap LDO Regulator